

S.T : 10/April/2021

Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya

Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai  
-in-charge.

Order No. 17

Dated 09.03.2023

Ld. P.P. in charge is present.

Four accused persons namely Karna Bera, Rathikanta Mandal, Sk. Munna @ Sk. Siraj and Sk. Rafique @ Rakibul are produced from J/C.

No witness is present.

P.O. is transferred.

Fix 11.4.2023 for production and evidence and E/R of W/W/A.

D/C by me :

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai.  
-in-charge.





